7

5

12

10

15

24

[Commending the San Francisco Organizing Project-St. Elizabeth Chapter]

Resolution commending the San Francisco Organizing Project-St. Elizabeth Chapter for their relentless efforts to improve the quality of life for the residents and merchants of the Portola community.

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Organizing Project is a grassroots, faith-based organization representing 40 congregations and schools and over 40,000 families throughout San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Organizing Project works with the communities to resolve issues affecting health, housing, safety, and QUALITY OF LIFE; and,

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Organizing Project-St. Elizabeth chapter has been working relentlessly to improve accessibility to the Portola community by pushing successfully to reopen the Silver Avenue on and off ramp after the 101/280 retrofit work; and,

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Organizing Project-St. Elizabeth Chapter has reorganized the Merchants Association so that merchants could take advantage of a pilot façade improvement program funded by the city; and,

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Organizing Project-St. Elizabeth Chapter has been working to beautify Portola by planting trees and improve maintenance on San Bruno Ave, Silver and the Alemany Circle; and,

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Organizing Project-St. Elizabeth Chapter has also worked to enhance pedestrian safety by getting a stop light at San Bruno Avenue and Bacon Street and crosswalk ladder striping on San Bruno Avenue at Bacon and Burrow Street now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends its highest commendation in recognition of the San Francisco Organizing profect St Elizabeth Chapter for their relentless efforts to improve the quality of life for the residents and merchants of the Portola community



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011015

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the San Francisco Organizing Project-St. Elizabeth Chapter for their relentless efforts to improve the quality of life for the residents and merchants of the Portola community.

June 4, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 011015

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 4, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 1 5 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board